January 20235

Shelburne

FOOT CARE WILL BE OFFERED ON
JANUARY 15TH , 16TH AND 22ND

n FROM 8 AM -3 PM !

0 Remember to like our Facebook Page Shelburne
Long Term Care and Retirement Community to

get all the latest updates !




JANUARY SPECIAL DATES

Lunch Club - January 7th
Resident Council - January 8th
Casino Night - January 9th
Music with Eric - January 15th
Music with Debbie January 23rd

Ontario
Association
of Residents’
Councils

Resident Council Meeting will be on Family Council Meeting will be on
Wednesday, January 8th 2025 at Tuesday, January 20th 2025 at
2:30 PM! 1:30PM!

DIRECTOR OF CARE - MARIANA RUZMICH

Welcome to 2025.

New this year; Care Conferences will take place on Thursdays to accommodate for
the attendance of physicians.

A reminder to all families that we do not offer the service of providing eye checks.
It is suggested that eye checks happen with an optometrist annually. Please speak
with me should you need a list of local optometrists.

Please remember that the home is not
Please do not place belongings on responsible or the lost or stolen items that

top of resident wardrobes ! visitors bring into the home. Please leave
important or valuable items at home or on your
person.




Our Vision

Bridging lives together with
meaning and purpose.

Our Mission

To Provide quality care and services through
excellence and innovation

L Live life to the Fullest.

Implement change through
innovation.

I
V Value freedom of choice
E

Exceed Expectations

If you need us:

Executive Director
Stacey Rooyakkers EXT 221 - srooyakkers@southbridgecare.com

Director of Care
Mariana Kuzmich EXT 224 - mkuzmich@southbridgecare.com

Retirement Home Manager

Yasmine Stephens EXT 224 - ystephens@southbridgecare.com
Food Services & Environmental Services Manager

Bahaar Hundal EXT 228 - bhundal@southbridgecare.com
Business Office Manager

Jeannette Weltz EXT 222 - jharrison@southbridgecare.com
Resident Service Manager

Heather Wilson EXT 225 - hwilson@southbridgecare.com
Programs Manager

Briana La Form EXT 225 - blaform@southbridgecare.com

Infection prevention & Control Lead
Natalie Rafael EXT 222 - nrafael@southbridgecare.com



